
EQUIPO CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

All Stars 718 639 167 214 31 12 9 296 0 0 128 0 16 63 0 24 0 0 6 849 386 463 335 32 136,1 9 409 162 48 619 922

Bombers 1189 1035 317 405 59 19 25 577 0 0 267 0 37 116 5 14 0 1 4 996 438 557 391 35 221,1 8 658 194 44 896 951

Cacique 957 851 220 315 27 11 17 415 0 0 184 0 16 90 0 33 0 0 10 911 423 488 370 32 182,0 4 545 167 66 778 915

Cardenales 1163 1040 277 428 48 19 23 572 0 0 246 0 25 98 2 13 0 0 5 1002 452 550 412 33 213,2 14 641 223 60 924 935

Cuban King 1049 915 256 353 37 17 22 482 0 0 213 0 24 110 0 16 0 0 5 968 441 527 386 33 198,1 4 595 203 35 833 958

Esmeralda 1155 1006 307 412 49 27 28 594 0 0 251 0 35 114 3 15 0 0 7 1046 455 590 410 36 218,1 11 655 210 39 904 957

Havana 1028 917 229 352 46 15 7 449 0 0 191 0 26 85 4 14 0 0 7 915 425 490 384 32 196,0 15 591 243 57 891 936

Indios 1360 1133 427 485 67 21 58 766 0 0 376 0 38 187 4 22 0 1 14 1170 494 676 428 39 238,0 15 707 212 55 974 944

La Guerrilla 997 881 204 295 39 18 9 397 0 0 165 0 17 99 5 26 0 0 12 846 395 451 335 32 194,2 7 588 153 45 786 943

Mamba King 812 722 148 254 31 9 13 338 0 0 127 0 15 73 3 42 0 2 11 871 403 468 352 32 153,1 1 459 124 64 647 901

Marlins 1135 999 273 373 49 11 12 478 0 0 233 0 23 112 3 24 0 1 13 906 427 478 373 33 209,1 13 628 209 55 892 938

Port Charlotte 1084 945 270 403 63 18 24 538 0 0 254 0 20 121 1 30 0 0 7 1053 483 569 426 32 192,2 8 576 185 37 803 948

Potros 1170 1022 299 434 50 23 19 586 0 0 259 0 25 123 8 26 0 0 13 1049 476 573 425 34 210,0 9 630 173 45 848 947

Rays 1176 995 401 439 78 25 40 682 0 0 324 0 41 140 2 16 0 0 3 1178 492 685 441 34 196,2 10 587 166 44 797 945

Red Sox 1107 924 352 370 60 18 33 565 0 0 290 0 28 156 3 20 0 0 6 1087 475 611 400 33 196,1 13 586 230 57 873 935

Spartan 1108 966 253 357 50 12 24 485 0 0 218 0 25 116 2 19 0 0 5 929 427 502 370 34 216,1 7 646 231 67 944 929

Warriors 933 838 172 282 30 20 6 363 0 0 134 0 13 80 4 38 0 2 4 821 388 433 337 32 185,0 4 558 162 41 761 946

TOTALES 18141 15828 4572 6171 814 295 369 8583 0 0 3860 0 424 1883 49 392 0 7 132 986 444 542 390 568 3358,1 152 10059 3247 859 14170 939

EQUIPO JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

All Stars 28 25 22 3 5 27 156 1 0 774 929 378 405 291 13 134 3 77 24 27 0 21 0 17 0 0 136,1 3,76 14,94 488

Bombers 46 34 22 12 25 10 714 0 0 1034 1110 404 246 213 21 57 1 59 31 29 0 19 0 6 0 0 221,1 2,08 6,74 391

Cacique 42 30 20 12 10 22 313 1 0 915 1025 368 305 241 30 91 0 52 17 25 0 19 0 11 0 0 182,0 2,52 9,27 402

Cardenales 41 31 23 10 20 13 606 1 0 996 1097 366 244 184 20 77 3 37 12 18 0 24 0 7 0 0 213,2 2,07 6,03 367

Cuban King 43 32 23 11 18 15 545 1 0 941 1068 381 268 245 27 106 2 38 10 20 0 21 0 8 0 0 198,1 2,46 8,65 405

Esmeralda 38 34 30 4 28 8 778 3 0 914 1084 285 176 140 49 153 8 32 17 8 0 17 0 10 0 1 218,1 2,01 4,49 312

Havana 44 31 19 13 12 20 375 0 0 953 1137 380 307 255 15 156 2 52 13 22 0 26 0 34 0 1 196,0 2,73 9,11 399

Indios 66 39 19 27 28 11 718 3 0 1065 1250 397 276 240 29 157 1 52 20 22 0 27 0 15 0 1 238,0 2,33 7,06 373

La Guerrilla 36 30 24 6 10 22 313 0 0 958 1043 389 264 220 20 52 0 36 21 19 0 33 0 9 0 0 194,2 2,27 7,91 406

Mamba King 37 26 13 11 2 30 63 0 0 848 973 382 357 233 5 82 2 52 20 20 0 41 0 18 0 0 153,1 3,03 10,64 450

Marlins 50 32 20 18 15 18 455 0 0 976 1115 380 270 239 18 106 1 46 24 25 0 33 0 13 0 0 209,1 2,32 7,99 389

Port Charlotte 42 32 25 10 14 18 438 2 0 884 1074 346 271 230 10 162 2 40 18 24 0 25 0 9 0 3 192,2 2,64 8,36 391

Potros 42 34 26 8 16 18 471 0 0 970 1093 373 244 199 44 104 3 65 18 16 0 17 0 9 0 1 210,0 2,27 6,63 385

Rays 48 34 22 14 24 10 706 3 0 907 1087 348 275 237 31 155 6 45 12 19 0 25 0 6 0 0 196,2 2,56 8,44 384

Red Sox 49 31 16 18 24 9 727 1 0 886 995 342 205 167 9 94 3 47 11 24 0 17 0 7 0 0 196,1 2,22 5,95 386

Spartan 41 34 27 7 20 14 588 2 0 929 1064 297 200 150 32 115 10 38 5 18 0 21 0 12 0 0 216,1 1,90 4,85 320

Warriors 40 30 21 10 13 19 406 0 0 878 997 355 259 225 18 82 2 46 22 33 0 38 0 9 0 0 185,0 2,36 8,51 404

TOTALES 733 539 372 194 284 284 500 18 0 15828 18141 6171 4572 3709 391 1883 49 814 295 369 0 424 0 200 0 7 3358,1 2,40 7,73 390
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